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fife, 0l,mt0N 

Midland Division ' O o Conoco Inc. 
Exploration Production d £ fJH •? r, . 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 

1 BP) Q i , Midland, TX 79705-4500 
<•> Y£ (915)686-5400 

foe. UiToiq^ 

November 18, 1992 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
State of New Mexico 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Gentlemen: 
Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for Hawk B-l NO. 11 Blinebry Gas 
Completion in NE/4 SE/4 Sec. 8. T-21S. R-37E. Lea Countv. New Mexico 

Fluid production for this marginal Blinebry completion has declined to the point 
that this well has been reclassified as a gas well (> 50,000 GOR) in the Blinebry 
Pool. As shown on the attached plat, of Blinebry completions in this area, only 
120 acres of the quarter section in which this well produces are available to 
dedicate to Well No. 11 since the Hawk B-l No. 14, in the NW/4 SE/4 of Section 
8 is a Blinebry oil completion. 

Therefore, since the standard unit of 160 acres is not available for dedication 
to Well No. 11, i t is requested that the remaining 120 acres in the subject 
quarter section (SE/4 Sec. 8), as shown on the attached map and acreage 
dedication plat be established as a non-standard proration unit dedicated to the 
well. 

This proposed non-standard proration unit will be offset by Conoco operations 
with the exception of Texaco and Chevron along the southern border of the unit 
as shown on the attached map. These two offset operators have been notified by 
certified mail of the filing of this application. 

Very truly yours, 

Jerry W. Hoover 
Senior Conservation Coordinator 
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Non-Standard Proration Unit 

for Hawk B-1 #11 
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Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease • 4 copie* 
Fee Lease • 3 copies 

DISTRICT 1 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM &8240 

DISTRICT II 
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteaia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section 

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89 

operator 

Conoco, I n c . Hawk B-l 
Weil No. 

11 
Unit Letter Section 

_a_ 

Township Range 

?1S JOE. _MMPM. 

County 

I PA 
Actual Footage Location of WeU: 

1 9fl0 feet from the Smith line and 660 feet from die E a s t line 
Ground level Bev. Producing Fufuiatio& 

B l i n e b r y 

Pool 

Bl inebry 

Dedicated Acreage: 

120 Acrei 
1. Outline tbe acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedratnd to the well, outline each and identify the ownership ihereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, hsve the interest of all owners been consolidated by coatmuriitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? 

Q Yes Q No If answer is "yes" type cf consolidation 
If answer is "no" list the owners snd tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if i 
No allowable will be assigned to the weU until all interests have been consolidated (by coiminmitizalion, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) 
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. 

i Hsiaasssiaaaaiaanasne 

\ pajsaaaaaaaasssaaaeaaasi _ 

11 

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ htrtbf certify that tht information 

contained htrtin in trot and compitU to tht 
ban of my knowledge and belief. 

J e r r v Id. Hoover 
Position 

Sr. Conservation Coord, 
Company 

Conoco, I n c . 
Date 

11/17/92 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that tht wtll location shown 
on thit plat wat plotted from field notes of 
actual surveys made by me or under my 
supenhson, and that tht same is true and 
correct to tht best af my knowledge and 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Na 



(conoco) 

Midland Oivision 
Exploration Production 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705-4500 
(915) 686-5400 

November 18, 1992 

Chevron U.S.A Production Company 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, TX. 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for Hawk B-l NO. 11 Blinebry Gas 
Completion 1n SF/a sor. a, T.OH, R . 3 7 E . L e a CoiintvT u»w Mexico 

The attached application has been filed with the NMOCD for the above described 
non-standard proration unit. As required under NMOCD rule 103 (D), this letter 
will serve as your notification, as an offset operator, of this application. 

If you have any further questions, please contact me at (915) 686-6548. 

Very truly yours, 

Jerry "W. Hoover 
Senior Conservation Coordinator 
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(conoco) 

Midland Division 
Exploration Production 

Conoco Inc. 
10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W 
Midland, TX 79705-4500 
(915) 686-5400 

November 18, 1992 

Texaco Exploration & Production, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3109 
Midland, TX. 79702 

Gentlemen: 

Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for Hawk B-l NO. 11 Blinebry Gas 
Completion in NE/4 SE/4 Sec. 8. T-21S. R-37E. Lea Countv. New Mexico 

The attached application has been filed with the NMOCD for the above described 
non-standard proration unit. As required under NMOCD rule 103 (D), this letter 
will serve as your notification, as an offset operator, of this application. 

If you have any further questions, please contact me at (915) 686-6548. 

Very truly yours, 

Jernr W. Hoover 
Senior Conservation Coordinator 
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RECt <^D 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENfiRSV,'MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

•92 \w 3 f t 

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR 

• IL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Bf\ 1 ^ HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

POST OFFICE BOX 19B0 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO BB241-19B0 

(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP_^ 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 
I have examined the application for the: 

(U*ue* J ^ - k-l & //-X £:?/'3l 
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Supervisor, District 1 

/ed 


